

To OMX Copenhagen Stock Exchange, Copenhagen

Stock exchange Announcement No. 17 - 2008

Skive, 06 August 2008

TRADING BY INSIDERS IN SPARBANK SHARES

In accordance with Section 28.a of the Danish Securities Trading Act, SPARBANK reports the following transactions in SPARBANK shares.

Name	Alex Hougaard Nielsen
Reason	Chairman of the board of directors in SPARBANK A/S
Issuer	SPARBANK A/S
ID Code	DK0010305820
Designation	Shares
Nature og Transaction	Buy
Trade Date	06.08.2008
Market	OMX Copenhagen
Number	2.775
Market price (DKK)	546.675,00

Name	Fritz Dahl Pedersen
Reason	Member of the board of directors in SPARBANK A/S
Issuer	SPARBANK A/S
ID Code	DK0010305820
Designation	Shares
Nature og Transaction	Buy
Trade Date	06.08.2008
Market	OMX Copenhagen
Number	275
Market price (DKK)	54.475,00





Name	Asger Jensen
Reason	Member of the board of directors in SPARBANK A/S
Issuer	SPARBANK A/S
ID Code	DK0010305820
Designation	Shares
Nature og Transaction	Buy
Trade Date	06.08.2008
Market	OMX Copenhagen
Number	350
Market price (DKK)	69.200,00

This stock exchange announcement is an English translation of the Danish announcement. In case of doubt, the Danish announcement is applicable.

Contact:

Henning Hürdum Managing director

T+45 96 16 16 16

